
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 

DISTRICT NORTH WEST-B (), FU-BLOCK, PITAMPURA, DELHI-34 
Email: ddenwb2(@gmail.com 

No. F.1(1)/DNWB/PB/2024/ 48-99 
PUBLIC NOTICE 

Engagemnent of Upper Primary Teacher on Contractual Basis under Samagra Shiksha (SS) 
for the Session 2024-25 in District North West B-I/IL (List-1) 

In compliance with order no. FNo.DE.29(1)(108/SS/Admn./Grievances/2022/ 
Prt.file/1306-13 13 dated: 22.07.2024, regarding Engagement of Upper Primary Teachers on 
contractual basis under SS, schools have been allotted/offered to those contractual teachers who 
had reported and accepted offer of engagement in the office of DPO NW-B (List enclosed). 

Contract Teachers, who have been allotted/offered school in this list are hereby 
informed to report for joining in the office of the HOS of the allotted school within next 3 
working days. At the time of reporting in the allotted school, you are advised to take following 
documents positively to present before the concerned HOS 

Acceptance/Willingness of the applicant. 
Copy of Engagement Letter or Relieving of MCD School. 
Photo ldentity Card. 

Dated: -

Concerned HOS' are hereby directed to entertain their respective allotted Contract 
Teachers under SS accordingly. After the report of concerned Contract Teachers HOS have to 
submit following documents immediately in room No. 14 in the office of DDEDPO NW-B: 

Copy to 

Manual Joining of the Contract Teacher on school's letter head (separately if more than 
one teacher is allotted to the school) mentioning: 

Name of contract Teacher 

Registration ID Post/Subject 
Date of actual report in the school for joining. 
Details about Maternity Leaves if any female contract teacher proceeded on 
maternity leaves before 22.07.2022 and is still on maternity leave mentioning initial 
date of authorized maternity leave. 

For any query regarding engagement of SS Contract Teachers HOSs may_cantact O^D 
North West B-II. 

DDE/DPO 
District North West -B 

OS (T) with the request to put up on Public Circular on official website. 
SPD SSA for information please. Deputy Director of 

Education 
District North Wêst-B-I 

Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi 

FU Block, 
Pitampura, 

Delhi-110034 
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Application Id Teacher Name 

20142006258 HEENA LAKRA 

20182023418 

Application Id Teacher Name 

20142009626 

20182015379 

Application Id Teacher Name 

20142007498 

20182002577 

20182002282 

20182013668 

|Sheetal 

20182021465 

20142004232 

20142006112 

SEEMA SHOKEEN 

|JASMEET KAUR 

20152000361 SURBHI 

|Kusum 

RACHNA GUPTA 

SONAM 

JYOTI 

DEEPAK GOUTAM 

1313 Dated: 22.07.2024 

|SANTOSH KUMARI 

DEEPAK 

20182007724 |MUNIRAJ MEENA 

20182006390 |Khushboo 

TGT ENGLISH 

Alloted School Name 

Prashant Vihar-SKV 

ROHINI,SEC-15- G (CO 
ED) SS 

TGT NATURAL SCIENCE 

Alloted School Name 
with ID 

Qutabgarh-SKV 

TGT HINDI 

Alloted School Name 
with ID 

Keshavpuram- SBV 

Mubarikpur Dabas-GGSSS 

Rohini, Sec-22- Govt. Co 
ed Sarvodaya Vidyalaya 

Sarvodaya Co-ed 
Vidyalaya Sec. 8 Rohini 

Rohini, Sector 16, Pocket 
A-SKV 

Karala-SKV 

Karala-GBSSS 

Jaunti-SV 

Rohini, Sector 16, Pocket 
A-GBSSS 

Alloted 
School ID 

1413067 

1413320 

Alloted 

1413028 

Remarks/Date of 
School ID Report in DPO office 

Alloted 

School ID 

1411029 

1412133 

1412290 

1413027 

141307o 

1413078 

1413079 

1413181 

1413284 

Remarks/Date of 
Report in DPO Office 

24-07-2024 

1413317 

24-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

Remarks/ Date of 
Report in DPO Office 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 
ROHINI,SEC-24- GBSSS 

School Not Alloted Since The Candidate Has Not Provided Any Document Regarding Working in MCD School After Transfer From DoE w.e.f. 17.07.2023 

23-07-2024 
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1 20182058584 Diksha Kukreja 
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Application IdTeacher Name 
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20142003659 

S. 

No. 

20182009410 PRIYA 

1 

Manju 

20182045284 MEENAKASHI 

20142022611 DEEPTI GARG 

10 20152034414 SHIKHA MITTAL 

20142000241 MEENAKSHI 

20142015543 PARUL JAIN 

20152012782 JYOTI 

12 20182037247 MONIKA 

20142023588 PARUL 

20142029523 LALITA MEENA 

20142028024 

14 20182023396 Shweta Shokeen 

RICHA GARG 

16 20152034518 KIRTI 

20182047536 Ankita Jain 

20142011061 

Application Id Teacher Name 

POONAM RANI 

TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE 

Alloted School Name 
with ID 

Pitampura, Block SU 
GBSSS 

Keshavpuram, Block A 
S(Co-ed)V 

Wazirpur Village-SV 

Tri Nagar, Narang Colony 
Govt. Co-ed SSS 

Ashok Vihar, Phase II-SKV 1411027 

Ashok Vihar, Block D 
GGSSS 

Sultanpuri, Block-c, 
Sarvodaya Sr. Sec. 
Vidyalaya 
Pooth Kalan-SKV 

Sultanpuri, Block H-SKV 

Rohini, Sector 6-SV 

Rohini, Sector 11-GGSSS 

Kanjhawala-SKV 

Rithala-SKV 

Rohini, Avantika, Sector 1 
GGSSS 

Rohini, Sector 15-G(Co 
ed)SSS 

ROHINI,SEC-24- GGSSS 

TGT SANSKRIT 

Alloted School Name 
with ID 

Alloted 
School ID 

Qutabgarh-SKV 

1411017 

1411021 

1411035 

1411037 

1411040 

1412001 

1412027 

1412029 

1413004 

1413023 

1413025 

1413026 

1413069 

1413071 

1413316 

Alloted 
School ID 

1413028 
266724 

Remarks/ Date of 
Report in DPO Office 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

24-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

23-07-2024 

On Maternity Leaves 
24/06/2024 to 

20/12/2024 

Remarks/ Date of 
Report in DPO Office 

23-07-2024 

Deputy 
Director of 

Educatio1n 
District North Wèst-B 

Govt. of 
N.C.T. of Delhi 

FU Block, 
Pitampura, 

Delhi-110034 
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