

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION DISTRICT NORTH WEST-B (II), FU-BLOCK, PITAMPURA, DELHI-34

Email: ddenwb2@gmail.com

No. F.1(1)/DNWB/PB/2024/ 998-99

Dated: - 25/07/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Engagement of Upper Primary Teacher on Contractual Basis under Samagra Shiksha (SS) for the Session 2024-25 in District North West B-I/II (List-1)

In compliance with order no. F.No.DE.29(1)(108)/SS/Admn./Grievances/2022/ Prt.file/1306-1313 dated: 22.07.2024, regarding Engagement of Upper Primary Teachers on contractual basis under SS, schools have been allotted/offered to those contractual teachers who had reported and accepted offer of engagement in the office of DPO NW-B (List enclosed).

Contract Teachers, who have been allotted/offered school in this list are hereby informed to report for joining in the office of the HOS of the allotted school within next 3 working days. At the time of reporting in the allotted school, you are advised to take following documents positively to present before the concerned HOS-

- Acceptance/Willingness of the applicant.
- Copy of Engagement Letter or Relieving of MCD School.
- Photo Identity Card.

Concerned HOS' are hereby directed to entertain their respective allotted Contract Teachers under SS accordingly. After the report of concerned Contract Teachers HOS have to submit following documents immediately in room No. 14 in the office of DDE/DPO NW-B:

- Manual Joining of the Contract Teacher on school's letter head (separately if more than one teacher is allotted to the school) mentioning:
 - Name of contract Teacher
 - Registration ID Post/Subject
 - Date of actual report in the school for joining.
 - Details about Maternity Leaves if any female contract teacher proceeded on maternity leaves before 22.07.2022 and is still on maternity leave mentioning initial date of authorized maternity leave.

For any query regarding engagement of SS Contract Teachers HOSs may contact OSD North West B-II.

District North West -R

Copy to-

OS (IT) with the request to put up on Public Circular on official website.

SPD SSA for information please.

Deputy Director of Education
Deputy Director of Education
Deputy Director of Education

• SPD SSA for information please.

District North West-B-I Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi FU Block, Pitampura, Delhi-110034

(2/3)

Engagement of Upper Primary Teacher on Contractual Basis under Samagra Shiksha (SS) for the Session 2024-25 in District North West B-I/II, Reference Order No. F.No.DE.29(1)(108)/SS/Admn.?Grievances/2022/Prt.file/1306-1313 Dated: 22.07.2024

	TGT ENGLISH					
S. No.	Application Id	Teacher Name	Alloted School Name	Alloted School ID	Remarks/Date of Report in DPO Office	
1	20142006258	HEENA LAKRA	Prashant Vihar-SKV	1413067	24-07-2024	
2	20182023418	Sheetal	ROHINI,SEC-15- G (CO- ED) SS	1413320	24-07-2024	

TGT NATURAL SCIENCE						
S. No.	Application Id	Teacher Name	Alloted School Name with ID	Alloted School ID	Remarks/Date of Report in DPO Office	
1	20142009626	SEEMA SHOKEEN	Qutabgarh-SKV	1413028	23-07-2024	

TGT HINDI						
S. No.	Application Id	Teacher Name	Alloted School Name with ID	Alloted School ID	Remarks/Date of Report in DPO Office	
1	20182015379	JASMEET KAUR	Keshavpuram- SBV	1411029	23-07-2024	
2	20142007498	Kusum	Mubarikpur Dabas-GGSSS	1412133	23-07-2024	
3	20182002577	RACHNA GUPTA	Rohini, Sec-22- Govt. Co- ed Sarvodaya Vidyalaya	1412290	23-07-2024	
4	20182002282	SONAM	Sarvodaya Co-ed Vidyalaya Sec. 8 Rohini	1413027	23-07-2024	
5	20152000361	SURBHI	Rohini, Sector 16, Pocket A-SKV	1413070	23-07-2024	
6	20182013668	JYOTI	Karala-SKV	1413078	23-07-2024	
7	20182021465	DEEPAK GOUTAM	Karala-GBSSS	1413079	23-07-2024	
8	20142004232	SANTOSH KUMARI	Jaunti-SV	1413181	23-07-2024	
9	20142006112	DEEPAK	Rohini, Sector 16, Pocket A-GBSSS	1413284	23-07-2024	
10	20182007724	MUNIRAJ MEENA	ROHINI,SEC-24- GBSSS	1413317	23-07-2024	
11	20182006390	Khushboo	School Not Alloted Since The Candidate Has Not Provided Any Document Regarding Working in MCD School After Transfer From DoE w.e.f. 17.07.2023			

	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE						
S. No.	Application Id	Teacher Name	Alloted School Name with ID	Alloted School ID	Remarks/Date of Report in DPO Office		
1	20182058584	Diksha Kukreja	Pitampura, Block SU- GBSSS	1411017	23-07-2024		
2	20142003659	Manju	Keshavpuram, Block A- S(Co-ed)V	1411021	23-07-2024		
3	20182009410	PRIYA	Ashok Vihar, Phase II-SKV	1411027	23-07-2024		
4	20182045284	MEENAKASHI	Wazirpur Village-SV	1411035	23-07-2024		
5	20142022611	DEEPTI GARG	Tri Nagar, Narang Colony- Govt. Co-ed SSS	1411037	23-07-2024		
6	20142000241	MEENAKSHI	Ashok Vihar, Block D- GGSSS	1411040	23-07-2024		
7	20142015543	PARUL JAIN	Sultanpuri, Block-C, Sarvodaya Sr. Sec. Vidyalaya	1412001	23-07-2024		
8	20152012782	ITOYI	Pooth Kalan-SKV	1412027	24-07-2024		
9	20142023588	PARUL	Sultanpuri, Block H-SKV	1412029	23-07-2024		
10	20152034414	SHIKHA MITTAL	Rohini, Sector 6-SV	1413004	23-07-2024		
11	20142029523	LALITA MEENA	Rohini, Sector 11-GGSSS	1413023	23-07-2024		
12	20182037247	MONIKA	Kanjhawala-SKV	1413025	23-07-2024		
13	20142028024	RICHA GARG	Rithala-SKV	1413026	23-07-2024		
14	20182023396	Shweta Shokeen	Rohini, Avantika, Sector 1- GGSSS	1413069	23-07-2024		
15	20182047536	Ankita Jain	Rohini, Sector 15-G(Coed)SSS	1413071	23-07-2024		
16	20152034518	KIRTI	ROHINI,SEC-24- GGSSS	1413316	On Maternity Leaves 24/06/2024 to 20/12/2024		

1

TGT SANSKRIT						
S. No.	Application Id	Teacher Name	Alloted School Name with ID	Alloted School ID	Remarks/Date of Report in DPO Office	
1	20142011061	POONAM RANI	Qutabgarh-SKV	1413028	23-07-2024	

Deputy Director of Education
District North West-B-II
Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi
Govt. of N.C.T. Delhi-110034
FU Block, Pitampura, Delhi-110034